RESOLUTION NO. __ 26318

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. S-
08-006-201, PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER LINE REPAIR
(SLAP), WITH TOWER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, FOR A
DECREASED AMOUNT OF ONE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS
($20,480.00), AND THE RELEASE OF THE CONTINGENCY
AMOUNT OF THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1

relative to Contract No. S-08-006-201, Private Sanitary Sewer Line Repair (SLAP), for a

decreased amount of $1,500.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $20,480.00, and the

release of the contingency amount of $3,000.00.

ADOPTED: . May 25 ,2010

/mms






